OP \$840.00 5764809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifestyle Solutions, Inc.		07/23/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truist Bank
Street Address:	5200 Town Center Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33486
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5764809	LIFESTYLE HOSPITALITY	
Registration Number:	5505076	EURO LOUNGER	
Registration Number:	5000282	GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PROVIDER FOR E-TAILERS	
Registration Number:	4997813	RELAXALOUNGER	
Registration Number:	4917599	TOTAL SOLUTIONS PROVIDER FOR E-TAILERS	
Registration Number:	4860210	RELAX-A-LOUNGER	
Registration Number:	4823811	DREAM CONVERTIBLES	
Registration Number:	4811908	DREAM COILS	
Registration Number:	4811889	LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4811888	LS	
Registration Number:	4803710	EXPRESSIONS OF STYLE & SPACE	
Registration Number:	4803709	LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4803696	LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4738764	WE MAKE THE WORLD'S BEST SOFA BED CONVER	
Registration Number:	4738763	WE MAKE THE WORLD'S BEST SOFA CONVERTIBL	
Registration Number:	4254699	ISTYLE	
Registration Number:	4254698	ICHAISE	
Registration Number:	4254697	IPLAY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007038 FRAME: 0378

900567015

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4254696	ILOUNGE
Registration Number:	4254695	ISNOOZE
Registration Number:	4251171	ZLO
Registration Number:	4251170	Z LAB
Registration Number:	4251043	MYLOUNGE
Registration Number:	3257524	LS
Registration Number:	3171923	VICE PROTECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3095990	CRADLE CONVERTER
Registration Number:	3021366	THE FUSION OF FUNCTION AND COMFORT WITH
Registration Number:	2952494	DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND
Registration Number:	2944386	LS KIDS
Registration Number:	2482808	LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88614002	SLYDI
Serial Number:	88593407	SLYDEO
Serial Number:	88577485	SLYDEIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026618.001234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page1.tif source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page2.tif source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page3.tif source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page4.tif source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page5.tif source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page6.tif source=NGSI-IP - Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. to Truist Bank#page7.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2020 ("Security Agreement"), between Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. (the "Debtor") and Truist Bank (the "Secured Party"), Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in general intangibles, including the patents, trademarks, copyrights and applications therefor set forth respectively on Schedules 1-3 attached hereto.

The undersigned Debtor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents, trademarks, and copyrights and applications therefor (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents, trademarks, copyrights or applications therefor.

Lifestyle Solutions, Inc., a California corporation By: Name: Sean Pathiratne Title: President

The undersigned Debtor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents, trademarks, and copyrights and applications therefor (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents, trademarks, copyrights or applications therefor.

Lifestyle Solutions, Inc., a California corporation

By:
Name: Sean Pathiratne
Title: President

TRUISTBA

Name Josh Shekitsky

Tale: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant in Security Interest in Intelluctual Property]

Schedule 1

Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. (California Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
FOLDING TRAY TABLE FOR STORAGE IN A PIECE OF FURNITURE	D860695	09/24/2019
SOFA THAT CONVERTS INTO A BED	D841992	03/05/2019
TRAY FOR INCORPORATION INTO A PIECE OF FURNITURE	D833188	11/13/2018
SPLIT-BACK CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED	D799222	10/10/2017
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED	D799221	10/10/2017
MULTI-LEVEL SOFA HINGE FOR SOFA CONVERTIBLE	9179780	11/10/2015
FURNITURE	D737591	09/01/2015
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH SEPARATE CHAISE LOUNGE	D720943	01/13/2015
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH CHAISE LOUNGE AND OTHER MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D719755	12/23/2014
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH SEPARATE PULL- OUT BED	D719754	12/23/2014
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH SEPARATE PULL- OUT BED	D719753	12/23/2014
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH ARMS THAT CONVERT INTO FOOT RESTS	D718552	12/02/2014
SOFA THAT CONVERTS TO VARIOUS POSITIONS USING CLICK-CLACK MECHANISMS, INCLUDING CHAISE POSITION WITH TWO INDIVIDUAL CHAISES FACING ONE ANOTHER	8893322	11/25/2014
MULTI-LEVEL SOFA HINGE FOR SOFA CONVERTIBLE	8875321	11/04/2014
FURNITURE	D693584	11/19/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D681366	05/07/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D677071	03/05/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D677070	03/05/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D675460	02/05/2013
PROVIDING VARYING DEGREES OF ELEVATION TO MOVEABLE HEAD-REST AND BACK-SUPPORT SECTIONS OF BED FRAME	8261382	09/11/2012
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D643226	08/16/2011
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D635794	04/12/2011
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D635793	04/12/2011
THREE SEATER CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D635792	04/12/2011

CHAR2\2296302v1

DOUBLE CUSHION CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH	D635791	04/12/2011
MULTIPLE POSITIONS		
SOFA BED WITH STORAGE AREA	D621174	08/10/2010
SOFA-BED WITH STORAGE SPACE	D618929	07/06/2010
THREE PIECE STORAGE TABLE SET	D613522	04/13/2010
SOFA BED WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D610366	02/23/2010
DRESSER	D609497	02/09/2010
HIGH CHEST	D609496	02/09/2010
DRESSER	D596421	07/21/2009
HIGH CHEST	D591975	05/12/2009
NIGHT STAND	D569652	05/27/2008
NIGHT STAND	D569127	05/20/2008

CHAR2\2296302v1

Schedule 2

Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. (California Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIFESTYLE HOSPITALITY	5764809	05/28/2019
EURO LOUNGER	5505076	06/26/2018
GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PROVIDER FOR E-TAILERS	5000282	07/12/2016
RELAXALOUNGER	4997813	07/12/2016
TOTAL SOLUTIONS PROVIDER FOR E-TAILERS	4917599	03/15/2016
RELAX-A-LOUNGER	4860210	11/24/2015
DREAM CONVERTIBLES	4823811	09/29/2015
DREAM COILS	4811908	09/15/2015
LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS and Design	4811889	09/15/2015
LS and Design	4811888	09/15/2015
EXPRESSIONS OF STYLE & SPACE	4803710	09/01/2015
LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS and Design	4803709	09/01/2015
LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS and Design	4803696	09/01/2015
WE MAKE THE WORLD'S BEST SOFA BED	4738764	05/19/2015
CONVERTIBLES		
WE MAKE THE WORLD'S BEST SOFA CONVERTIBLES	4738763	05/19/2015
ISTYLE	4254699	12/04/2012
ICHAISE	4254698	12/04/2012
IPLAY	4254697	12/04/2012
ILOUNGE	4254696	12/04/2012
ISNOOZE	4254695	12/04/2012
ZLO	4251171	11/27/2012
ZLAB	4251170	11/27/2012
MYLOUNGE	4251043	11/27/2012
LS	3257524	07/03/2007
VICE PROTECTION SYSTEM	3171923	11/14/2006
CRADLE CONVERTER	3095990	05/23/2006
THE FUSION OF FUNCTION AND COMFORT WITH	3021366	11/29/2005
STYLE		
DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND	2952494	05/17/2005
LS KIDS	2944386	04/26/2005
LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS	2482808	08/28/2001

Trademark Applications

	Mark Appl. No.	Filing Date
SLYDI	88614002	09/12/2019
SLYDEO	88593407	08/26/2019
SLYDEIT	885 77485	08/13/2019

CHAR2\2296302v1

Schedule 3

Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. (California Corporation)

U.S. Copyrights

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LS Bedrooms.	VA0001630903	04/22/2008
LS Sofa Bed Convertibles.	VA0001630898	04/22/2008

CHAR2\2296302v1